
UHSP (8-13) -vs- Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (6-11)
3/13/2026 at Hannibal,MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Holden Campbell (1-0)
Loss: Drew Elsenrath (0-1)
HBP: Holden Campbell, Gavin Long, Brayden Steves, Cohen Ring, Jaimison Kirkland, Drew Elsenrath
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:20   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E
UHSP 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 12 13 1
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 10 10 2

UHSP 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Gibbs 2b 5 1 1 0 2 0 1
    Riley Bishop dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darrin Kunkelmann dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Harding lf 6 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Pierce Love lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hewitt lf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jacob Grim rf 5 3 2 1 2 0 3
Joe Celeste 3b 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Caden Buxton dh 4 2 2 5 1 0 0
    Carter Lang cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deklan Riggs 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Liam Macphie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sebastian Villegas ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Barrett Bressette c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Ethan Harrell c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Cavazos pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Holden Campbell cf/p 5 2 3 1 1 0 0
Tristan Calmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Steves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 12 13 12 9 1 10

2B: Nolan Harding (1); Caden Buxton (1); Holden Campbell (2)
HR: Caden Buxton (1)
SH: Sebastian Villegas (1)
SF: Joe Celeste (1)
SB: Jacob Grim (2); Jackson Cavazos (1)
CS: Holden Campbell (1)
HBP: Jackson Hewitt (1); Joe Celeste (1); Deklan Riggs (1); Holden
Campbell (1)
E: Brandon Gibbs (1)

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leo Ibarra ss 5 1 1 1 2 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez 2b 5 2 2 3 2 0 0
Isaac Phillips 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 5
Brennen Garner dh 4 0 0 2 1 1 1
    Bryant Morales pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillyn Ledezma ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Radcliff pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie McKeon ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Atherton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Garcia 3b 6 0 1 1 0 1 0
Josiah Franke c 6 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kaden Crane pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Eskew lf 6 1 1 0 1 0 7
Jude Shook cf 5 2 1 1 1 1 2
Tyson Wheeler rf 3 3 1 0 3 1 0
Cohen Ring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaimison Kirkland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cashton Burks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tre Sangiacomo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Elsenrath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 10 10 9 10 6 15

2B: Leo Ibarra (1)
SH: Dylan Garcia (1)
SB: Isaac Phillips (1); Dylan Garcia (1); Ethan Eskew (1); Jude
Shook (2); Tyson Wheeler (1)
HBP: Isaac Phillips (2); Charlie McKeon (1); Josiah Franke (1)
E: Leo Ibarra (1); Josiah Franke (1)
DP: 2

UHSP IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tristan Calmes 5.0 4 4 4 6 3 1 0 0 0 19 25 6 6 103
Gavin Long 2.0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 3 1 36
Brayden Steves 1.0 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 5 9 0 3 36
Holden Campbell (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 18 6 5 37
Darrin Kunkelmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 10 10 10 6 3 0 4 0 46 61 15 15 212

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cohen Ring 2.1 7 7 7 2 1 2 0 1 0 13 16 2 3 55
Jaimison Kirkland 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 1 2 27
Cashton Burks 3.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 6 39
Tre Sangiacomo 1.0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 25
Drew Elsenrath (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 11 16 4 5 55
Totals 13 12 11 9 1 2 0 4 0 43 58 14 17 201



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UHSP - Top of 1st UHS HAN
Brandon Gibbs grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Holden Campbell doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Holden Campbell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Nolan Harding doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Holden Campbell scored. 1 0
Jacob Grim walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Joe Celeste struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 1 0
Caden Buxton doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Jacob Grim scored; Nolan Harding scored. 3 0
Deklan Riggs singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Caden Buxton scored. 4 0
Sebastian Villegas reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Deklan Riggs out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 1st UHS HAN
Leo Ibarra grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 4 0
Daniel Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 4 0
Isaac Phillips singled to center field (3-2 BKFFBB). 4 0
Isaac Phillips stole second. 4 0
Brennen Garner struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 4 0

UHSP - Top of 2nd UHS HAN
Barrett Bressette singled, out at second lf to 2b (0-1 F). 4 0
Brandon Gibbs popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 4 0
Holden Campbell popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 2nd UHS HAN
Dylan Garcia flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 4 0
Josiah Franke struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 4 0
Ethan Eskew singled to pitcher (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Ethan Eskew stole second. 4 0
Jude Shook singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Ethan Eskew scored. 4 1
Jude Shook stole second. 4 1
Tyson Wheeler walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Leo Ibarra walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Tyson Wheeler advanced to second; Jude Shook advanced to third. 4 1
Daniel Rodriguez walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Leo Ibarra advanced to second; Tyson Wheeler advanced to
third; Jude Shook scored. 4 2
Isaac Phillips grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 2

UHSP - Top of 3rd UHS HAN
Nolan Harding grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 4 2
Jacob Grim singled to pitcher (1-1 BF). 4 2
Jacob Grim advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Joe Celeste walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Caden Buxton homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 SBBBK); Joe Celeste scored; Jacob Grim scored. 7 2
Deklan Riggs hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 7 2
Jaimison Kirkland to p for Cohen Ring. 7 2
Sebastian Villegas grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Deklan Riggs out on the play. 7 2

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 3rd UHS HAN
Brennen Garner flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
Dylan Garcia struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 7 2
Josiah Franke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 2

UHSP - Top of 4th UHS HAN



Barrett Bressette walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 2
Carter Lang pinch ran for Barrett Bressette. 7 2
Brandon Gibbs grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Carter Lang out on the play. 7 2
Holden Campbell hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 7 2
Holden Campbell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 4th UHS HAN
Barrett Bressette to c for Carter Lang. 7 2
Ethan Eskew flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 7 2
Jude Shook walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 2
Jude Shook stole second. 7 2
Tyson Wheeler walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 7 2
Leo Ibarra fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Tyson Wheeler advanced to second; Jude Shook advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
Daniel Rodriguez singled, advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by 2b, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Tyson
Wheeler scored; Jude Shook scored. 7 4
Isaac Phillips grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 4

UHSP - Top of 5th UHS HAN
Nolan Harding flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 4
Jacob Grim walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 7 4
Joe Celeste hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jacob Grim advanced to second. 7 4
Caden Buxton walked (3-1 BFBBB); Joe Celeste advanced to second; Jacob Grim advanced to third. 7 4
Cashton Burks to p for Jaimison Kirkland. 7 4
Deklan Riggs fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 7 4
Sebastian Villegas reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Caden Buxton advanced to second; Joe Celeste out
at third 3b unassisted. 7 4

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 5th UHS HAN
Brennen Garner walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 7 4
Dylan Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brennen Garner out at second cf to 2b. 7 4
Josiah Franke popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 7 4
Ethan Eskew grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 4

UHSP - Top of 6th UHS HAN
Barrett Bressette grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 7 4
Brandon Gibbs walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Holden Campbell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brandon Gibbs out at second 2b to ss. 7 4
Nolan Harding grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 4

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 6th UHS HAN
Gavin Long to p for Tristan Calmes. 7 4
Jude Shook struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 7 4
Tyson Wheeler struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 7 4
Leo Ibarra flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 4

UHSP - Top of 7th UHS HAN
Jacob Grim flied out to cf (3-2 SBBBFF). 7 4
Joe Celeste lined out to lf (0-0). 7 4
Caden Buxton popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF). 7 4

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 7th UHS HAN
Daniel Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFB). 7 4
Isaac Phillips hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second. 7 4



Isaac Phillips advanced to second; Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 4
Brennen Garner grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Isaac Phillips advanced to third; Daniel Rodriguez
scored. 7 5
Dylan Garcia singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Isaac Phillips scored. 7 6
Dylan Garcia stole second. 7 6
Josiah Franke flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 7 6
Ethan Eskew lined out to p (0-0). 7 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UHSP - Top of 8th UHS HAN
Deklan Riggs grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 7 6
Sebastian Villegas flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB). 7 6
Barrett Bressette grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 6

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 8th UHS HAN
Brayden Steves to p for Gavin Long. 7 6
Ethan Harrell to c for Barrett Bressette. 7 6
Jude Shook grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 7 6
Tyson Wheeler walked (3-1 BFBBB). 7 6
Tyson Wheeler stole second. 7 6
Leo Ibarra walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 7 6
Daniel Rodriguez singled to left field (0-0); Leo Ibarra advanced to second; Tyson Wheeler advanced to
third. 7 6
Isaac Phillips hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second; Leo Ibarra advanced to third;
Tyson Wheeler scored. 7 7
Isaac Phillips advanced to second; Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third; Leo Ibarra scored on a wild pitch. 7 8
Brennen Garner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Daniel Rodriguez scored. 7 9
Bryant Morales pinch ran for Brennen Garner. 7 9
Dylan Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bryant Morales out at second 2b to ss; Isaac Phillips
advanced to third. 7 9
Josiah Franke hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Dylan Garcia advanced to second. 7 9
Kaden Crane pinch ran for Josiah Franke. 7 9
Ethan Eskew grounded out to p (1-0 B). 7 9

UHSP - Top of 9th UHS HAN
Josiah Franke to c for Kaden Crane. 7 9
Tre Sangiacomo to p for Cashton Burks. 7 9
Brandon Gibbs singled to third base (3-2 BBKBKF). 7 9
Holden Campbell doubled to right field (1-0 B); Brandon Gibbs advanced to third. 7 9
Nolan Harding grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Holden Campbell advanced to third; Brandon Gibbs
scored. 8 9
Jacob Grim singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 BFFFF); Holden Campbell
scored, unearned. 9 9
Jacob Grim stole third. 9 9
Joe Celeste flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Jacob Grim scored. 10 9
Caden Buxton lined out to cf (0-1 F). 10 9

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 9th UHS HAN
Riley Bishop to dh for Holden Campbell. 10 9
Carter Lang to cf for Caden Buxton. 10 9
Holden Campbell to p for Brayden Steves. 10 9
Jude Shook popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 9
Tyson Wheeler singled to center field (0-0). 10 9
Leo Ibarra doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Tyson Wheeler scored. 10 10
Daniel Rodriguez popped up to ss (0-1 F). 10 10
Isaac Phillips grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 10 10

UHSP - Top of 10th UHS HAN
Drew Elsenrath to p for Tre Sangiacomo. 10 10



Holden Campbell to dh for Riley Bishop. 10 10
Darrin Kunkelmann to p for Holden Campbell. 10 10
Deklan Riggs singled to right field (1-0 B). 10 10
Liam Macphie pinch ran for Deklan Riggs. 10 10
Sebastian Villegas grounded out to c, SAC (1-1 FB); Liam Macphie advanced to second. 10 10
Ethan Harrell flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB); Liam Macphie advanced to third. 10 10
Brandon Gibbs grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 10th UHS HAN
Darrin Kunkelmann to dh for Holden Campbell. 10 10
Deklan Riggs to 1b for Liam Macphie. 10 10
Holden Campbell to p for Darrin Kunkelmann. 10 10
Dillyn Ledezma pinch hit for Bryant Morales. 10 10
Dillyn Ledezma singled to right field (0-2 FF). 10 10
Isaac Radcliff pinch ran for Dillyn Ledezma. 10 10
Dylan Garcia grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Isaac Radcliff advanced to second. 10 10
Josiah Franke struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 10 10
Ethan Eskew walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 10
Jude Shook flied out to rf (0-0). 10 10

UHSP - Top of 11th UHS HAN
Darrin Kunkelmann to p for Holden Campbell. 10 10
Holden Campbell to dh for Darrin Kunkelmann. 10 10
Holden Campbell singled to right field (1-2 KFFB). 10 10
Nolan Harding fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 10 10
Jacob Grim reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Holden Campbell out at second p to ss. 10 10
Jacob Grim stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 10 10
Joe Celeste grounded out to p (3-1 BSBB). 10 10

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 11th UHS HAN
Darrin Kunkelmann to dh for Holden Campbell. 10 10
Holden Campbell to p for Darrin Kunkelmann. 10 10
Pierce Love to lf for Nolan Harding. 10 10
Tyson Wheeler popped up to ss (0-1 F). 10 10
Leo Ibarra popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 10 10
Daniel Rodriguez grounded out to p (1-0 B). 10 10

UHSP - Top of 12th UHS HAN
Carter Lang grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 10
Deklan Riggs walked (3-2 BBSBFFB). 10 10
Sebastian Villegas flied out to cf (1-0 B). 10 10
Ethan Harrell singled to right field (0-0); Deklan Riggs advanced to third. 10 10
Jackson Cavazos pinch ran for Ethan Harrell. 10 10
Jackson Cavazos stole second. 10 10
Brandon Gibbs walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 10
Darrin Kunkelmann to p for Holden Campbell. 10 10
Holden Campbell to dh for Darrin Kunkelmann. 10 10
Holden Campbell walked, RBI (3-2 BKBFBFB); Brandon Gibbs advanced to second; Jackson Cavazos
advanced to third; Deklan Riggs scored. 11 10
Jackson Hewitt pinch hit for Pierce Love. 11 10
Jackson Hewitt hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Holden Campbell advanced to second; Brandon Gibbs advanced
to third; Jackson Cavazos scored. 12 10
Jacob Grim popped up to ss (1-0 B). 12 10

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 12th UHS HAN
Darrin Kunkelmann to dh for Holden Campbell. 12 10



Jackson Hewitt to lf. 12 10
Ethan Harrell to c for Jackson Cavazos. 12 10
Holden Campbell to p for Darrin Kunkelmann. 12 10
Isaac Phillips singled to center field (0-0). 12 10
Charlie McKeon pinch hit for Isaac Radcliff. 12 10
Charlie McKeon hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Isaac Phillips advanced to second. 12 10
Levi Atherton pinch ran for Charlie McKeon. 12 10
Dylan Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Levi Atherton advanced to second; Isaac Phillips out at
third p to 3b. 12 10
Josiah Franke flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 12 10
Ethan Eskew reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dylan Garcia advanced to second; Levi Atherton out at
third 3b unassisted. 12 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


